
 

Department of Public Works 
 
City Hall 
730 Washington Avenue 
Racine, Wisconsin  53403 
262.636.9121 – Public Works 
262.636.9191 - Engineering  

City of Racine, Wisconsin 

Richard M. Jones, PE 
Commissioner of Public Works 

 
Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. 

Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations 
 

John C. Rooney, P.E. 
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Engineering 

 

 

 

 

 

July 8, 2008 

 

 

TO: Alderman Greg Helding, Chairman 

 Public Works and Services Committee 

 

FROM: John C. Rooney 

 Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/Engineering 

 

RE: Amendment No. 2, Contract 01-08 (K8-001), 2008 Sewer Asset Management,  Earth Tech, 

Inc., consultant 

 

 

We have received Amendment No. 2 on the above contract.  This amendment is for additional services 

in managing storm sewer investigation and manhole inspection related to the flood in June 2008.  The 

amendment is in the not-to-exceed amount of $4,200 and funding is available in the following accounts: 

 

Account No  Description Amount 
 

104.988.5420 Storm Sewers, Misc. Loc. $ 2,270.00 

287.988.5310 Sanitary Sewer, Misc. Loc.    1,930.00 

 

                                      Total $ 4,200.00 

 

If the Committee agrees, the appropriate action would be to accept the amendment and authorize the 

Mayor and City Clerk to enter into the agreement. 

 

 

Cc:  Joy Hansche 

 

 
HMF:hf 

01-08 


